
Planning Committee Agenda : 30.01.14 

  

 
                    Parkside 

 Burton Street 
 Melton Mowbray 

 Leicestershire LE13 1GH 
Telephone: 01664 502502    

 www.melton.gov.uk 

17.01.14 
Dear Sir or Madam 
 

A Meeting of the PLANNING COMMITTEE will be held in the Civic Suite, Parkside, 

Melton Mowbray on 30 January 2014 at 6.00 p.m. which your attendance is requested. 
Yours faithfully  
 
Lynn Aisbett 
Chief Executive 

A G E N D A 
No. Item 

 

1.  APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE 

 

2.  MINUTES 
To confirm the minutes of the previous meetings 

 

3.  DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST  
 

4. SCHEDULE OF PLANNING APPLICATIONS 
 
1. 
 
2. 
 
3. 
 
4. 

 
13/00540/FUL 
 
13/00683/FUL 
 
13/00859/FUL 
 
13/00828/VAC 

 
Southfields, 10 Church Lane, Somerby 
 
Merrivale Farm, 18 Frog Lane, Plungar 
 
Land surrounding cemetery, Tofts Hill, Stathern 
 
Land For Sainsburys, Nottingham Road, Melton Mowbray 

 

5. USE OF S106 FUNDING FOR THE PLAY CLOSE SKATE PARK RENEWAL 

PROJECT  
The Head of Regulatory Services to submit a report addressing the use of s106 funds 
for the above project. 

6. DEVELOPMENT CONTROL PERFORMANCE 

Report of Applications and Advice Managers:   development control performance 
2013/14 (quarter 3)    

  7. URGENT BUSINESS 
To consider any other item(s) that the Chairman considers urgent 

 
To : Councillors  P. Baguley   G.E. Botterill 

G Bush    P.M. Chandler (Chair)   
 P. Cumbers    A. Freer-Jones 

E. Holmes   J Illingworth    
 J. Simpson   J Wyatt 

    
E Hutchison J Rhodes  
M Sheldon M Twittey 


