

Parkside **Burton Street** Melton Mowbray Leicestershire LE13 1GH Telephone: 01664 502502 www.melton.gov.uk

17.01.14 Dear Sir or Madam

A Meeting of the PLANNING COMMITTEE will be held in the Civic Suite, Parkside, Melton Mowbray on 30 January 2014 at 6.00 p.m. which your attendance is requested. Yours faithfully

Lynn Aisbett Chief Executive

AGENDA			
No.	Item		
1.	APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE		
2.	MINUTES To confirm the minutes of the previous meetings		
3.	DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST		
4.	SCHEDULE OF PLANNING APPLICATIONS		
	1.	13/00540/FUL	Southfields, 10 Church Lane, Somerby
	2.	13/00683/FUL	Merrivale Farm, 18 Frog Lane, Plungar
	3.	13/00859/FUL	Land surrounding cemetery, Tofts Hill, Stathern
	4.	13/00828/VAC	Land For Sainsburys, Nottingham Road, Melton Mowbray
5.	USE OF S106 FUNDING FOR THE PLAY CLOSE SKATE PARK RENEWAL PROJECT		
	The Head of Regulatory Services to submit a report addressing the use of s106 funds for the above project.		
6.	DEVELOPMENT CONTROL PERFORMANCE Report of Applications and Advice Managers: development control performance 2013/14 (quarter 3)		
7.			
To consider any other item(s) that the Chairman considers urgent			
To : 0	Councillo	P. Baguley G Bush P. Cumbers E. Holmes J. Simpson E Hutchison M Sheldon	G.E. Botterill P.M. Chandler (Chair) A. Freer-Jones J Illingworth J Wyatt J Rhodes M Twittey

Planning Committee Agenda: 30.01.14